	09-02-1998		Docket No.: 865.36124X00	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Assistant Commissioner for .	100805195		sinal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ger	rold Fleissner	2. Name	and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
MRD 8-19-98		Name	:: Fleissner GmbH &	Co., Maschinenfabrik
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes X No	Intern	nal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger /	Street	Address: Wolfsgarte Germany	enstr. 6, D-63329 Egelsbach,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	Country:	Zip:
Other Execution Date: July 14, 1998	ENTENT & TRAD	Additio	onal name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	on, the exec	cution date of the appl	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/038,007, filed March 11, 1998) US Serial No.]	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Ye	s X No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total	number of application	s and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, S	STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:		1	nclosed	
			any deficiencies may but authorized to be charge	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Sever Suite 1800	nteenth Street		sit account number:	
City: Arlington, State: Vi	rginia Zip: 22209	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT LIGH	TOTAL CD	ACE	
24/1996 EPHTNE 00000041 09030007 FC:581 40.00 (DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documen	, , ,	nformation	is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true
	/ //			9 10 09
Alan E. Schiavelli				<u>8-19-98</u>
Alan E. Schiavelli Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 32,087	Signature			8-19-98 Date

ASSIGNMENT

of Wolfsgartenst	tr. 6, D-633	29 Egelsbac	h, Germany	
its successors and assigns of America, in and to	or other legal repress	entatives all my righ	ts, title and interes	t, in and for the United S
Device For extiles, Fabric,		ow Continuou ce	s Heat Trea	tment Of
invented by me (if only or				
tion for United States Letters Pathe said interest being the	atent which may be entire ownership of	granted therefor, and f the said Letters Par	l all divisions, conti	nuations and extensions t
Fleissner GmbH 8 representatives, to the full would have been held and e	end of term for wh	ich said Letters Pate	nt may be granted,	as fully and entirely as th
	ee to sign and execut tion of the above-nar itute, divisional, ren	e any further docum ned application or in ewal, reviewed or rei	ents or instruments the preparation and ssue applications o	which may be necessary, d prosecution of any cont
_	uthorize and request	the Commissioner o	f Patents to issue sa	id Letters Patent to said_
		(Full Name		(Signature)
14.07.98		ì		(Signature)
		Gerold Fle	issner	1 1 1
<i>'</i>		Gerold Fle		Corman
Residence Zug,	. Switzerlan	d	Citizenshi	•
Residence Zug, Post Office Address _	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr.	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz	erland
Residence Zug, Post Office Address _ 2) Date	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr.	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz	erland
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr.	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi	erland
Post Office Address Post Office Address Residence Post Office Address	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi	erland
Residence Zug, Post Office Address 2) Date Residence Post Office Address 3) Date	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi	erland
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi	erland p
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi	p
Residence Zug, Post Office Address = 2) Date Residence Post Office Address = 3) Date Residence Post Office Address = 4) Date	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi	erland p
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi	pp_
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi	erland p
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi	pp_
Residence Zug, Post Office Address 2) Date	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi	pp
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi Citizenshi	pp
Residence	Switzerlan Bahnhofstr. Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor	2, CH-6300	Citizenshi Zug, Switz Citizenshi Citizenshi Citizenshi	pp_